

NEWS FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For Immediate Release

Contact: Kristin Dohan 215-825-8600

HIAS Pennsylvania Honors H. Ronald Klasko at 2022 Golden Door Awards

On May 24, 2022, Ron Klasko was honored for his leadership and support of immigrants at the annual Golden Door Awards hosted by HIAS Pennsylvania. Most recently with HIAS Pennsylvania, he supports deserving college-bound immigrants through the Ron Klasko Family Scholarship program. Since its inception, he has supported two university students each year through this program.

In a video highlighting the impact of Ron's scholarship program, he said, "Most would agree that immigrants and immigration have been extremely important to Philadelphia. And so, I've had the pleasure of having some relationship, hopefully an important relationship, with HIAS Pennsylvania for not years but decades."

The recipients also acknowledged the impact of the scholarships. Mariam, who wants to become a pharmacist, said, "I would like to express my gratitude to Mr. Klasko for giving me this scholarship which is assisting me in accomplishing my goals."

Ron has been involved with HIAS Pennsylvania for decades, previously as a Board Member and the VP for Immigration Policy. He is the founding and current chair of the American Immigration Lawyer Association's (AILA) High Impact Litigation Committee, having won many federal lawsuits on behalf of immigrants and their U.S. employers.

###

About Klasko Immigration Law Partners, LLP:

Klasko Immigration Law Partners, LLP has offices in Philadelphia and New York and provides top-tier legal services to individuals, multinational corporations, small companies, universities, and hospitals. The firm has been selected as one of the top five business immigration law firms in the United States by the prestigious Chambers Global: The World's Leading Lawyers for Business (Chambers and Partners) for the past ten years. The firm serves as the North American Regional Representative of the Investment Migration Council, the worldwide association Investor Immigration and Citizenship-by-Investment. For more information, please see https://www.klaskolaw.com/.

1601 Market Street, Suite 2600, Philadelphia, PA 19103 Phone: 215-825-8600

135 Madison Avenue, Suite 4-108, New York, NY 10016 Phone: 646-787-1371

KlaskoLaw.com